 CY7C1061AV33
16-Mbit (1 M × 16) Static RAM
16-Mbit (1 M × 16) Static RAM
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 10 ns
■ Low active power
❐ 990 mW (max)

 CY7C1061AV33
Ordering Information
The following table lists the CY7C1061AV33 key package features and ordering codes. The table contains only the parts that are
currently available. If you do not see what you are looking for, contact your local sales representative. For more information, visit the
Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at http://www.cypress.com/products.
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C1061AV33-10ZXC 51-85160 54-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C1061AV33-10ZXI 51-85160 54-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C1061AV33-10BAXI 51-85162 60-ball FBGA (Pb-free)
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Package Type: XXX = ZX or BAX
ZX = 54-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
BAX = 60-ball FBGA (Pb-free)
Speed: 10 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
A = 0.16 µm Technology
1 = Data width × 16-bits
06 = 16-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 10 XXX7 06 A XV331
Document #: 38-05256 Rev. *K Page 9 of 14
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1061AV33
Package Diagrams
Figure 1.  54-pin TSOP II (22.4 × 11.84 × 1.0 mm), 51-85160
51-85160 *A
Document #: 38-05256 Rev. *K Page 10 of 14
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1061AV33
Figure 2.  60-ball FBGA (8 × 20 × 1.2 mm), 51-85162
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85162 *E
Document #: 38-05256 Rev. *K Page 11 of 14
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1061AV33
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
FBGA fine-pitch ball grid array
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small-outline package
TTL transistor-transistor logic
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nano seconds
V Volts
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
mm milli meter
ms milli seconds
MHz Mega Hertz
pF pico Farad
mW milli Watts
W Watts
°C degree Celcius
 ohms
% percent